Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 07/05)	
OMB Collection 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2	(
	- [

03-06-2007



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patenti Land Madelhark Office 0980S

7007 MPD -2 MI 1:51

	*****		7 PM 24 FM FM	
To the Director of the U. S. Patent an. 10337	79431 ocum	ents or the newe	HAPHES EDELOW CT	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of	receiving part	ty(ies)	
Ciba Specialty Chemicals Corporation	Additional names, addresses	, or citizenship at	tached? ✓ No	
	Name: Huntsman Internati	onal LLC		
	Internal			
Individual(s) Association	Address: Legal Departm			
General Partnership Limited Partnership	Street Address: 10003 W	oodloch Forest Drive		
✓ Corporation- State: Delaware	City: The Woodlands			
Other	State: Texas			
Citizenship (see guidelines) United States	Country: United States	Zip:	77,380	
Additional names of conveying parties attached? Yes No	Association Citizen	ship		
3. Nature of conveyance)/Execution Date(s) :	General Partnership	Citizenship		
Execution Date(s) June 30, 2006	Limited Partnership			
✓ Assignment	Corporation Citizensh	ip United States		
	Other	· 		
Security Agreement Change of Name	If assignee is not domiciled in representative designation is		es, a domestic Yes 🎞 No	
Other	(Designations must be a se	eparate documen		
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) and	d identification or descrip B. Trademark Registratior		demark.	
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	See attached Schedule A		ľ	
See attached Schedule A	Additional shee		✓ Yes □ No	
C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing				
See attached Schedule A.				
	 			
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of appli registrations involved		48	
Name: Huntsman International LLC	registrations involved	- 	70	
Internal Address: Legal Department	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41)	\$ 1,215.00	
	Authorized to be o	harged by cred	lit card	
Street Address: 10003 Woodloch Forest Drive	Authorized to be o	harged to depo	sit accou	
	☐ Enclosed		286	
City: The Woodlands	8. Payment Information:		24	
State: Texas Zip: 77,380		4 Numbers	083442	
Phone Number: (281) 719-4829	Expi	iration Date	第 	
Fax Number: (281) 719-4045	b. Deposit Account Nu	ımber <u>08-3442</u>	8 88	
Email Address: Nicole_Graham@Huntsman.com	Authorized User Na	ame _Amber Collin	s 6 5 K	
9. Signature: MICALL MALA	Fe Fe	bruary 13, 200)7 E	
Signature		Da		
Nicole Graham, Reg. No. 47,852		mber of pages inclu		
Name of Person Signing sheet, attachments, and document:				
Documents to be recorded (including cover shee	t) should be faxed to (571) 273-0	140, or mailed to:	82 88	

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

SCHEDULE A TRADEMARKS

Trademark	Registration/ Application No.	Registration Date/ Application Date
ALBATEX	286,699	September 1, 1931
ALBEGAL	766,963	March 24, 1964
ALGUARD	1,390,414	April 22, 1986
AMASOFT	848,061	April 30, 1968
AVIVAN	1,013,290	June 17, 1975
COLSIZE	1,787,731	August 17, 1993
CURPOPHENYL	502,703	October 5, 1948
DICRYLAN	557,623	April 15, 1952
DIGITAL MILLYARD	78/661,896	June 30, 2005
DRIFX	2,738,230	July 15, 2003
ELOXAN	516,870	October 25, 1949
ERIOCHROME	532,239	October 17, 1950
ERIOCLARITE	802,060	January 18, 1966
ERIOFAST	2,851,892	June 8, 2004
ERIONAL	276,102	October 7, 1930
ERIONYL	574,088	M ay 5, 1953
-HYDROPHOBOL	808,214	March 29, 1986
INVADINE	525,337	May 16, 1950
INVATEX	541,337	April 24, 1951
INVATEX	1,217,997	November 30, 1982
INVATEX	2,316,904	February 8, 2000
LANACRON	754,825	August 20, 1963
LANASET	1,329,155	April 9, 1985
LANASOL	138,516	December 28, 1920
MAXILON	640,222	January 22, 1957
MEGASOFT	2,158,348	May 19, 1998
MIGAFAR	398,244	October 20, 1942
MITIN	385,170	February 18, 1941
NEOLAN	161,838	November 21, 1922
POLAR	304,961	July 25, 1933
PYROVATEX	578,097	July 28, 1953
SAPAMINE	521,020	February 14, 1950
SHADE FACTORY	78/665,561	July 7, 2005
SILVATOL	96,918	May 5, 1914
SOLOPHENYL	263,507	November 5, 1929
STABILON	758,010	October 8, 1963
SYNCOL	1,503,496	September 13, 1988
TECTILON	797,003	October 5, 1965
TERAPRINT	1,041,575	June 22, 1976

TRADEMARK REEL: 003499 FRAME: 0905

TERASIL	650,745	August 27, 1957
TERATOP	2,006,615	October 8, 1996 February 9, 1954
TINEGAL ULTRAPHIL	585,547 2,229,433	March 2, 1999
ULTRASOF	1,424,490	January 13, 1987
ULTRATEX	1,241,716	June 14, 1983
ULTRAVON	_, 541,987	May 8, 1951
ULTRAVON	345,974	M ay 11, 1937
UVITEX	527,733	July 18, 1950
ZEROSTAT	666,154	August 26, 1958

TRADEMARK REEL: 003499 FRAME: 0906

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

THIS TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT is entered into and effective as of the 30th day of June, 2006, between Ciba Specialty Chemicals Corporation, a Delaware Corporation, on behalf of itself and its affiliates and subsidiaries (hereinafter collectively "Assignor"), and Huntsman International LLC, a Delaware Limited Liability Company (hereinafter "Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor and Assignee have entered into that certain Local Asset Sale and Transfer Agreement for the United States, of even date herewith (the "LASTA") and that certain Share and Asset Purchase Agreement, of even date herewith (collectively, the "Purchase Agreements");

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Purchase Agreements, Assignor has agreed to assign to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the Transferred Local TE Trademarks (as defined in the LASTA), including the trademark registrations and applications set forth on the attached Schedule A (collectively, the "Trademarks"), and Assignee has agreed to acquire all right, title and interest in the Trademarks.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the mutual promises herein contained and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the parties agree as follows:

Assignor hereby sells, transfers, conveys, and assigns to Assignee, and Assignee hereby accepts, all of Assignor and its affiliates and subsidiaries' right, title and interest in and to all of the Marks, together with the goodwill of the business connected with the use of and symbolized by said Marks, together with any and all causes of action and other rights assertable under the Marks, the right to sue third parties for present or future infringement or dilution of or improper activities regarding the Marks, and the right to enjoy all of the monetary benefits obtained as a result of any such litigation, all of the foregoing to be held and enjoyed by Assignee, its successors and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had this Trademark Assignment not been made.

Assignor hereby covenants that it will execute, deliver and acknowledge to Assignee all such additional instruments, documents, conveyances or assurances and take such other action as shall be necessary, or otherwise reasonably be requested by Assignee, to more effectively evidence or record the assignment and transfer of the Marks solely at Assignee's expense.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have subscribed hereto through their duly authorized officers to be effective as of the date first written above.

Ciba Specialty Chemicals Corporation

By: Érić R. Finkelman

Title: Vice President, General Counsel

And Secretary

Huntsman International LLC

Title: 37. VP

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003499 FRAME: 0907

RECORDED: 03/02/2007